# 507337796 06/15/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7384718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2
	•

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Na	me	Execution Date
COLUX GMBH		06/01/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TREMCO CPG GERMANY GMBH
Street Address:	WERNER-HAEPP-STR. 1
City:	BODENWÖHR
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	92439

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17517912
Patent Number:	11220393

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(216)241-0816		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
216.622.8200		
aslepecky@calfee.com, mgillette@calfee.com, ipdocket@calfee.com		
ADAM P. SLEPECKY		
CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP		
1405 EAST SIXTH STREET		
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1607		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06821.13679		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM P. SLEPECKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Gillette for ADAM P. SLEPECKY/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2022-06-14 Statement of Assignment Application Information signed on behalf of Colux GmbH 4854-5447-2741 v.1#page1.tif

source=2022-06-14 Statement of Assignment Application Information signed on behalf of Colux GmbH

4854-5447-2741 v.1#page2.tif source=2022-06-14 Statement of Assignment Application Information signed on behalf of Colux GmbH 4854-5447-2741 v.1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060213 FRAME: 0496

#### Statement of Assignment Application Information

I, Jörg Meyer, having Power of Attorney for representation for Colux GmbH pursuant to the Annex 3.2 a) of the Asset Purchase Agreement between Colux GmbH and Tremco CPG Germany GmbH (hereinafter "Asset Purchase Agreement") dated June 1, 2022, hereby confirm U.S. Patent Application Publication Number "US 2022/005821 A1" listed in the Confirmatory Statement of Annex 3.2 a) of the Asset Purchase Agreement was a typographical error. It is clear from the title "AEROSOL CAN CONFIGURATION" and filing date November 3, 2021 corresponding to this patent application, both of which are listed correctly on Annex 3.2 a), that this patent application refers to U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 17/517,912, which has a US Patent Application Publication Number US 2022/0055821 A1.

DATE: <u>14 June 2022</u>
NAME: //ang.
<b>Relignites 70 - 40213 D</b> ansiderf 104. (02.15) 832 935 9
<b>Res</b> (03.1D 82), 929 29

4886-0084-1509, v.1

#### **CONFIRMATORY STATEMENT AND POWER OF ATTORNEY**

between

Colux GmbH, Werner von Siemens-Str. 12, 78224 Singen, Germany

- hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor" -

and

Tremco CPG Germany GmbH, Werner-Haepp-Straße 1, 92439 Bodenwöhr, Germany

- hereinafter also referred to as the "Assignee" -

- the Assignor and the Assignee hereinafter jointly also referred to as the "Parties" -

1. The Parties hereby acknowledge that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignee, the Assignor has transferred to the Assignee *inter alia* all rights, title and interest in and to the patents and utility models listed below

Country/	Number	Title	Application
Region			date
DE	10 2018 001 221.3	Aerosol can assembly	16.02.2018
DE	10 2018 004 045.4	Aerosoldosenanordnung	22.05.2018
EP	3 527 601 B1	Aerosol can assembly	28.01.2019
	and all national patent rights	-	
	arising from EP 3 527 601 B1,		
	in particular:		
	Austria nr. 1410602,		
	Switzerland and Liechtenstein,		
	Germany nr. 502019001791.1,		
	Estonia, France, Ireland,		
	Luxembourg, Monaco, Poland,		
	Sweden, United Kingdom,		
	Belgium, Netherlands		
DE	20 2019 005 323 U1	Dowel assembly	13.02.2019
US	11,220,393 B2	AEROSOL CAN	06.02.2019
		CONFIGURATION	
US	2022/005821 A1	AEROSOL CAN	03.11.2021
		CONFIGURATION	

by means of an asset purchase and transfer agreement dated 1 June 2022. The Assignor hereby agrees to the Assignee's registration as the holder of the above-listed intellectual property rights.

2. The Assignor hereby confers power of attorney upon the Assignee and the latter's attorneys PPR & PARTNER Pape Rauh Rechtsanwälte PartG mbB, Königsallee 70, 40212 Düsseldorf, Germany, as well as upon each of the following attorneys individually named

#### Annex 3.2 a) to the APA - Seller Confirmatory Statement and Power of Attorney

hereinafter: Dr Theo Rauh, Dieter G. Pape, Jörg Meyer, Dr Stephan Wolff, Dr Ulf Hackenberg, Dr Günter Fußbahn, Fabian Batthaus, Jan Ricken, Markus Melcher, Sophie Renault, Zhenzhou Ma, Dr Ulrike Hillebrand, Annika Migdal, Benjamin Bein, und/and Jasmin Beckmann, Königsallec 70, 40212 Düsseldorf, Germany, to represent the Assignor with regard to all of the Assignor's patents, trademarks, business designations, geographical indications of origin, utility models, designs, design patents, know-how, formulae, recipes, copyright (including in software and databases), internet domain names, and rights or forms of protection having an equivalent or similar effect anywhere in the world. The conferred power of attorney includes the right of representation with regard to the renunciation of IP rights.

Date: 1 June 2022

Place:

Date: 1 June 2022 Place: ...

10011/14 - (368818938.1)-2022-05-31 Annex 3.2 a) Seller Confirmatory Statemt and PoA

Page 2

### RECORDED: 06/15/2022